

Misc 55 of 2025

Order dated:
09.03.2026

The record is today fixed for SR and appearance.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM,2nd court, Asansol is in charge.

Petitioner files hajira through lawyer.

No SR received till date.

In view of resolution dated 25.02.2026 of Paschim Bardhaman District Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Hence,the case is adjourned for ends of justice. .

Fix 04.07.2026 for SR and appearance.

JM 5th Court, Asansol(I/C)